
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2535
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
DOMESTIC ACCOUNTING SPACE FOR MULTINATIONAL AUDIT FIRMS
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to open up the domestic accounting space to multinational audit firms;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS(SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Questions do not arise.
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